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Q1 What age group are you in?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

18-24
25-34 .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 12 28.51% 128
12-17 18.04% 81
18-24 4.68% 21
25-34 7.13% 32
35-44 10.02% 45
45-54 14.48% 65
55-64 9.58% 43
65+ 7.57% 34
TOTAL GAS
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Q2 In what town/village do you currently live?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0
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Minnigaff -

Blackcraig

Penninghame

Palnure

Wigtown

Creetown l

Kirkcowan

Bargrennan

Glentrool
Village

Garlieston

Sorbie

Kirkinner

Port William I

Mochrum

Monreith |

Whithorn I

Isle of
Whithorn

Glenluce

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Newton Stewart 55.01% 247
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Minnigaff
Blackcraig
Penninghame
Palnure
Wigtown
Creetown
Kirkcowan
Bargrennan
Glentrool Village
Garlieston
Sorbie
Kirkinner

Port William
Mochrum
Monreith
Whithorn

Isle of Whithorn
Glenluce

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Carsluith

2 Malzie Area

3 Stranraer

4 Ayr

5 South Clifton,newark,notts
6 Kilmaurs

7 broxburn

8 Carsluith

9 Bladnoch

10 Central belt

11 Bladnoch Estate

12 New Luce

13 Glengarnock

14 Barrachan

15 Lancaster

16 Morecambe

17 Springholm.

18 Hilvarenbeek (The Netherlands)
19 Morecambe

4122

10.02%
0.22%
0.67%
0.67%
3.56%
4.90%
2.00%
0.00%
0.67%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%
2.23%
0.22%
0.89%
3.34%
0.22%
0.00%

14.03%

SurveyMonkey

DATE

1/31/2019 7:30 PM
1/31/2019 7:24 PM
1/31/2019 5:36 PM
1/30/2019 8:52 PM
1/22/2019 1:03 AM
1/16/2019 1:31 PM
1/7/2019 10:50 AM
12/14/2018 1:55 AM
12/12/2018 12:39 PM
12/12/2018 3:20 AM
12/9/2018 1:22 PM
12/9/2018 8:38 AM
12/8/2018 2:17 PM
12/8/2018 11:36 AM
12/7/2018 9:33 PM
12/7/2018 8:52 PM
12/7/2018 8:50 PM
12/7/2018 8:25 PM
12/7/2018 7:11 PM
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Kirkcudbright
Conwy North wales
Dumfries
Dumfries
Outside Newton Stewart
Whauphill
Stranraer
Outside Whithorn
Stairhaven
Stranraer

Castle Kennedy
Jacob's Ladder
Bournemouth
Kirkcudbright
Outside Carsluith
Gatehouse of Fleet
Chapletoun
Glasgow

New Luce
Motherwell
Portpatrick
Kirkcudbright
Stewarton
Stewarton
Kirkcudbright
Bournemouth
ringford

Dumfries
Glasgow
Kirkcudbright
Dumfries
Stranraer

Belfast

Girvan

Dumfries
Dumfries
Sandhead
liverpool
Prestwick
Gatehouse of fleet
Moniaive

Girvan

Old Minnigaff

Dumfries (will travel)
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SurveyMonkey

12/7/2018 4:49 PM
12/7/2018 4:28 PM
12/7/2018 1:44 PM
12/7/2018 1:37 PM
12/1/2018 11:23 PM
12/1/2018 1:30 AM
12/1/2018 1:20 AM
12/1/2018 12:52 AM
12/1/2018 12:21 AM
12/1/2018 12:12 AM
12/1/2018 12:00 AM
11/30/2018 11:57 PM
11/30/2018 4:57 PM
11/30/2018 3:22 PM
11/28/2018 11:47 PM
11/28/2018 11:17 PM
11/28/2018 3:42 PM
11/26/2018 10:22 PM
11/26/2018 3:32 PM
11/26/2018 12:17 PM
11/26/2018 5:26 AM
11/26/2018 12:47 AM
11/24/2018 10:01 PM
11/24/2018 10:00 PM
11/24/2018 4:38 PM
11/23/2018 1:13 PM
11/22/2018 11:35 PM
11/22/2018 11:00 PM
11/22/2018 10:58 PM
11/22/2018 10:06 PM
11/22/2018 8:54 PM
11/22/2018 8:21 PM
11/22/2018 7:32 PM
11/22/2018 7:22 PM
11/22/2018 5:05 PM
11/22/2018 5:05 PM
11/22/2018 2:24 PM
11/22/2018 11:02 AM
11/22/2018 11:00 AM
11/22/2018 10:37 AM
11/22/2018 10:08 AM
11/22/2018 9:58 AM
11/22/2018 9:30 AM
11/22/2018 8:11 AM



Newton Stewart Arts Centre Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q3 Do you feel that there are enough music, arts and cultural events,
activities and/or opportunities for people in Newton Stewart &
Minnigaff?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 16.04% 72
No 83.96% 377
TOTAL 449
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Q4 What kind of music, arts and cultural events/activities would you like
to see happening in Newton Stewart?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

Live Music
(Concerts, O...

Arts & Craft
Exhibitions

Music Tuition
(One-to-One)

Music
Workshops or...

Arts & Craft
Workshops or...

Theatre
(Plays, Shows)

Dance
(Performances)

Dance Classes

Literature &
Poetry

Live Music
Event Streaming

Photography &
Film making

Recording
Studio...

Rehearsal Space

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Live Music (Concerts, Open Mic, Acoustic Sessions) 81.96% 368

Arts & Craft Exhibitions 38.75% 174

Music Tuition (One-to-One) 32.07% 144

Music Workshops or Classes 39.42% 177
41.20% 185

Arts & Craft Workshops or Classes

Theatre (Plays, Shows) 48.33% 217

7122
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SurveyMonkey

Dance (Performances) 34.30% 154
Dance Classes 32.52% 146
Literature & Poetry 16.04% 72
Live Music Event Streaming 31.85% 143
Photography & Film making 36.30% 163
Recording Studio Facilities 30.29% 136
Rehearsal Space 27.84% 125
Other (please specify) 6.01% 27

Total Respondents: 449

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 All of the above depending on consensus

2 W

3 Nothing

4 Hip-hop, punk, reggae, hard rock, pop, DJs, indie rock, world music...

5 Pottery and painting

6 Make pottery then paint it

7 Pottery & painting

8 Electro, EDM

9 No comment provided

10 Nothing entered

11 No comment provided

12 Yes, yes, yes to recording studio facilities

13 None

14 No comment provided

15 Not that bothered

16 Rave

17 Things like Youth Beatz

18 Raves

19 Raves

20 Art workshop space where artists can teach and people can get messy!

21 | would like to sees the dance studio and recording studio within the Douglas Ewart opened up
to the community more to utilise the fantastic space that is already there.

22 None

23 Pop up year round events in existing local venues ie cafe , local council gardens ,street busking
to raise profile of music/dance/arts

24 Emma Louise Dance Club runs dance classes in Newton Stewart 2 days a week. We would
love an affordable fit for purpose dance studio to hire for our classes.

25 Comedy nights

26 Sessions, play arounds

27 All of the above would be welcome.

8/22

DATE

1/31/2019 7:38 PM
1/16/2019 8:29 PM
12/12/2018 7:53 PM
12/12/2018 12:39 PM
12/11/2018 12:29 AM
12/11/2018 12:23 AM
12/11/2018 12:17 AM
12/1/2018 11:45 PM
12/1/2018 11:22 PM
12/1/2018 11:20 PM
12/1/2018 10:16 PM
12/1/2018 1:46 AM
12/1/2018 1:14 AM
12/1/2018 1:13 AM
12/1/2018 12:21 AM
12/1/2018 12:20 AM
12/1/2018 12:17 AM
12/1/2018 12:15 AM
12/1/2018 12:14 AM
11/27/2018 1:32 AM
11/26/2018 1:11 AM

11/23/2018 9:58 PM
11/22/2018 8:22 PM

11/22/2018 12:08 PM

11/22/2018 12:08 PM
11/22/2018 7:00 AM
11/22/2018 2:05 AM
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Q5 What would prevent/deter you from attending music, arts and
cultural events/activities?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

Price

Travel /
Transport

Childcare

Type of venue

Not having a
bar

Accessibility

Confidence

Times/Dates
not suitable

Nobody to go
with

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Price

Travel / Transport

Childcare

Type of venue

Not having a bar

Accessibility

Confidence

Times/Dates not suitable

Nobody to go with

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 449

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Distance

9/22

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
55.01%

28.95%

11.58%

11.14%

11.36%

9.35%

16.93%

45.66%

24.05%

6.24%

90% 100%

247
130
52
50
51
42
76
205
108

28

DATE
1/31/2019 7:59 PM
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N o g b~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Distance

Nothing entered
nothing entered
nothing

Hi

The right kind of event

| would like to see all types of music supported not just folk and blues, heavy metal, punk

reggae, pop is all vital too
None of the above.

No comment provided

No comment provided
Not to my taste

Nothing will stop me

No comment

Nothing will stop me

If it's night and I'm going on my own
No comment provided

No comment provided
Need to look after dog
Being anti-social

Not really interested

Dog

lllegible

Currently there are so little options the deterrent is there are none!

Y

Parking

Expensive or lack of suitable accommodation

Nothing

10/ 22

SurveyMonkey

1/31/2019 7:38 PM
1/31/2019 7:32 PM
1/31/2019 7:23 PM
1/30/2019 7:41 PM
1/20/2019 11:56 AM
1/16/2019 8:29 PM
12/12/2018 12:39 PM

12/12/2018 1:27 AM
12/11/2018 12:14 AM
12/11/2018 12:10 AM
12/8/2018 11:14 AM
12/2/2018 12:31 AM
12/2/2018 12:21 AM
12/2/2018 12:15 AM
12/1/2018 11:45 PM
12/1/2018 11:28 PM
12/1/2018 10:16 PM
12/1/2018 1:44 AM
12/1/2018 1:20 AM
12/1/2018 1:16 AM
11/29/2018 12:00 AM
11/28/2018 11:47 PM
11/26/2018 1:11 AM
11/24/2018 10:32 PM
11/23/2018 9:58 PM
11/22/2018 11:00 AM
11/22/2018 9:27 AM
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Q6 Would you prefer any new facilities in Newton Stewart to:

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

make use of

existing...

make use of

existing...

be in a new

building?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

make use of existing vacant, abandoned or derelict buildings or premises? 67.71% 304
make use of existing occupied buildings or premises? 24.94% 112
be in a new building? 29.62% 133

Total Respondents: 449
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Q7 Where would be your preferred location for any new facility?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

In, or within
a short walk...

Anywhere
within Newto...

On the
outskirts of...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In, or within a short walking distance of, the centre of Newton Stewart. 43.43% 195
Anywhere within Newton Stewart or Minnigaff. 50.11% 225
On the outskirts of Newton Stewart or Minnigaff. 6.46% 29
TOTAL e
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Q8 What would encourage you to attend music, arts and cultural
events/activities?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

Special offers
(2for1, Fr...

Socialising

Bar /
Refreshments

Food

Children's
activities

Nice venue

Relaxed
atmosphere

Modern
facilities

Quality of!
entertainment

Quality of
tuition

Accredited
learning

Volunteering
opportunites

Supporting
local...

Accessibility

Location
Travel /
Transport
Other (please
specify)
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Special offers (2 for 1, Free Events) 41.87% 188
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Socialising

Bar / Refreshments

Food

Children's activities

Nice venue

Relaxed atmosphere
Modern facilities

Quality of entertainment
Quality of tuition
Accredited learning
Volunteering opportunites
Supporting local organisation
Accessibility

Location

Travel / Transport

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 449

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 A good mix of events / media

I

No comment provided

Free food and drinks

Nice toilets even if in an older building

All of the above

o N o o b~ 0N

Again,all of the above

An inclusive attitude to all types of music and an open minded attitude

14 /22

49.22%
50.11%
54.57%
35.41%
52.12%
53.23%
27.62%
62.58%
25.84%
13.59%
20.94%
32.29%
23.83%
37.64%
20.71%

1.78%

SurveyMonkey

DATE
1/31/2019 7:38 PM

221

225

245

159

234

239

124

281

116

61

94

145

107

169

93

12/12/2018 12:39 PM
12/12/2018 11:48 AM

12/11/2018 12:10 AM

12/1/2018 10:29 PM
11/27/2018 1:32 AM
11/22/2018 8:21 PM
11/22/2018 2:05 AM



Newton Stewart Arts Centre Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q9 When would be the best time and day for you to attend music, arts
and cultural events/activities?

Answered: 449  Skipped: 0

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

15/22
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Morning [ Afternoon Evening
MORNING AFTERNOON EVENING TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Sunday 24.38% 73.13% 56.25%
78 234 180 320

Monday 15.90% 28.45% 85.77%
38 68 205 239

Tuesday 13.60% 29.39% 85.09%
31 67 194 228

Wednesday 14.47% 30.26% 84.65%
33 69 193 228

Thursday 13.76% 29.36% 87.61%
30 64 191 218

Friday 12.65% 30.86% 87.35%
41 100 283 324

Saturday 26.81% 61.39% 75.07%
100 229 280 373
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